Industry

Maryland Sectoral Composition

AGGREGATE

PUBLIC SECTOR
Federal Government
Loca Government
State Government

PRIVATE SECTOR

Services

Retail Trade

Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Construction

Wholesale Trade

Transportation, Comm. & Utilities
Durable Manufacturing
Nondurable Manufacturing
Agriculture

Mining

1999:Q2 2000:Q2 One Y ear Change in Employment 2000:Q2
Employment  Employment Absolute Percentage Establishments
2,327,561 2,382,543 54,983 2.4% 139,486
424,841 431,749 6,908 1.6% 1,848
126,987 128,421 1,433 1.1% 881
206,698 210,184 3,487 1.7% 568
91,156 93,144 1,988 2.2% 399
1,902,720 1,950,794 48,075 2.5% 137,639
758,501 790,010 31,509 4.2% 61,202
436,058 440,326 4,268 1.0% 25,929
139,747 137,390 -2,357 -1.7% 11,790
149,282 154,471 5,188 3.5% 15,547
112,556 113,897 1,341 1.2% 10,243
107,825 110,501 2,676 2.5% 5,471
86,334 90,007 3,673 4.3% 2,370
89,927 90,081 154 0.2% 2,213
21,114 22,748 1,634 7.7% 2,799
1,376 1,364 -12 -0.9% 77

$710

$788
$1,053

$672

$685

$698
$711
$371
$960
$750
$971
$858
$980
$804
$498
$397

Source: Bureau of Labor Satistics, ES-202
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