Maryland Sectoral Composition

Industry	1999:Q2 Employment	2000:Q2 Employment	One Year Chan Absolute	ge in Employment Percentage	2000:Q2 Establishments	Average Weekly Wage
AGGREGATE	2,327,561	2,382,543	54,983	2.4%	139,486	\$710
PUBLIC SECTOR	424,841	431,749	6,908	1.6%	1,848	\$788
Federal Government	126,987	128,421	1,433	1.1%	881	\$1,053
Local Government	206,698	210,184	3,487	1.7%	568	\$672
State Government	91,156	93,144	1,988	2.2%	399	\$685
PRIVATE SECTOR	1,902,720	1,950,794	48,075	2.5%	137,639	\$698
Services	758,501	790,010	31,509	4.2%	61,202	\$711
Retail Trade	436,058	440,326	4,268	1.0%	25,929	\$371
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	139,747	137,390	-2,357	-1.7%	11,790	\$960
Construction	149,282	154,471	5,188	3.5%	15,547	\$750
Wholesale Trade	112,556	113,897	1,341	1.2%	10,243	\$971
Transportation, Comm. & Utilities	107,825	110,501	2,676	2.5%	5,471	\$858
Durable Manufacturing	86,334	90,007	3,673	4.3%	2,370	\$980
Nondurable Manufacturing	89,927	90,081	154	0.2%	2,213	\$804
Agriculture	21,114	22,748	1,634	7.7%	2,799	\$498
Mining	1,376	1,364	-12	-0.9%	77	\$897

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, ES-202